HQJC *

Quick Jaw Change Chuck
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Automatic set-up exchange
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Features
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Automation of variable-volume production
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Conventional QJC(Quick Jaw Change Chuck)

Developed by our company Realized
automatic exchange of jaw by robot hand!!
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POINT 1 High rigidity and precision with double slides
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MMK original He-type general-purpose chuck is applied. High rigidity and safety
structure due to master jaws with double slides. Jaw exchange repeatability
=10um by positioning with wedge and pin.
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POINT 2 Without bolt holes

MATSUMOTO
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HQJC jaws are not bolted in place. The absence of bolt holes makes it TR )
possible to exchange the jaws in a short time. R-forming process is also easy, TEFRDM QJCM
The risk of damaging the workpiece is reduced because no edges are formed. Existing Jaw QJC Jaw

JEmma GPHASA DIZ <

Chips are difficult to get into
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HQJC is a top jaw exchange system. This prevents chips from entering the jaws
and The jaw exchange repeatability is not affected. This prevents machining
defects.
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Robotic hand for jaw exchange
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Automatic jaw exchange by robot hand.(Manual jaw exchange is also possible).
Contributes to automation of variable-type, variable-volume production, including set-up exchanges.
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Robot hand
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Our robot hand automatic exchange of the jaw and the workpiece

(ex) 8 inch chuck
Tas  #14y

Jaw exchange

About 1 minutes

J-934 15§

Workpiece exchange

About 15 seconds

XIT=J0Fry (X Oy NTRIRDET

X Depends on workpiece, chuck size, robot

OHQICRI—Frysy SHEE

Power chuck for HQJC Drawing
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Specification

RONEY
Nominal dia.
= B En i
Maximum speed

MRrE—2
Jaw stroke

L IR—RME—Y
Sifter stroke

RABES

Max. clamping force

HFRVIA—HER
Max. draw bar pull

58
weight
Max
HEERF
Chucking Dia
Min.

A mm
B mm
C

D mm
E

Max mm

G

Min mm
H mm
J

K
M

Max mm

N

Min mm
P mm
Q mm
R mm
T

\Y
1
13

in.

min~!

mm

mm

KN

KN

kgf

mm

mm

M52 xP1.5
17
2
92
6-M10
17
¢35
295
27.15
32
45
25
6-M83R12
¢ 184
27
63

4,600

b4.7

15

46.3

17.2

¢151.2

¢ 42

M60 X P15

6-M8&15

185
-15
104
6-M12
24
¢ 46
35
318
42
60
25

¢ 230
34
79

4,100

$6.4

20

82.3

28.1

25

¢ 189

$5b2

M85 x P2.0
18
-7
123
6-M16
30
¢ 66
448
40.8
52
80
30
6-M12;%220
¢ 270
40
96

3,400

$8.0

25

98.8

32.1

43

$228.6

$59.6

2,500

$8.0

25

114.7

429

75

¢2745

¢ 65

M100xP2.0

33
8
140
6-M16
245
P67
48.5
445
54
85
45

6-M16;%£30

¢ 325
50
120

1,800

$9.5

30

147

137

$342.9

¢ 101

M130xP2.0
25
-5
165
6-M20
40
¢ 103
66.5
61.75
67
100
60
6-M16;%£25
¢ 404
62
140

MATSUMOTO

6 8 10 12 15 18

1,500

$9.5

30

147

223

$411.3

b 177

M175xP3.0
50
20
220
6-M22
40
¢ 165
104.5
99.756
67
120
75
6-M16;%£20
¢ 479
62
140
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HQJC

Quick Jaw Change Chuck

Automatic set-up change
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MATSUMOTO MACHINE CO., LTD.

https://mmkchuck.com
Ni-80 Shimeno-Machi Kanazawa, 920-0059 Japan
TEL : +81-76-267-3211 FAX : +81-76-268-5279
MNK
MATSUMOTO

Tokyo / Nagoya / Tohoku / OR, USA




O FEATURES

MATSUMOTO

Revolutionize Precision:
MUNK's HQJC Chuck -

Unleashing the Power of Automation
with Seamless, Unmanned Jaw Changes!

POINT 1 HIGH RIGIDITY AND PRECISION WITH DOUBLE SLIDES

We have implemented our now signature double-slide technology. H-shaped master jaws
ensure better surface pressure distribution during rotation resulting in high rigidity and
precision with exchange repeatability =10um.

Old model New model

POINT 2 NO BOLTS - NO HASSLE

Forming of standard 'y, -

jaws (with bolt holes)
often results in sharp
edges that can damage

In contrast, HQJC jaws are not
bolted in place, which means

the absence of sharp bolt-hole :
edges and allows for instant jaw ~ »*
changing.

1)

the workpiece.

POINT 3 SWARF SHALL NOT PASS!

HQJC is a top jaw-changing system. This prevents swarf
from entering the chuck resulting in better jaw change
repeatability and reduced processing defects.

poINT 4 CHANGE THE JAWS WITH ROBOT HAND

The quick and smooth jaw-changing system of HQJC chuck allows for switching between
manual and robotic jaw-changing. Used in tandem with our Smart Terrace AlO system it
makes automation of mixed model production and continuous 24-hour operation possible.




O ROBOT HAND

The unique robot hand developed by MMK
performs automatic changing of jaws and workpieces.

MATSUMOTO

(Ex. 8 inch chuck) -

Jaw changing | Around 1 min

Workpiece
changing
*Depends on workpiece, chuck size,
robot ,

Aeeee—— e

Around 15 sec”

O HQJC APPEARANCE DRAWING
J1

Taper Pin




O SPECIFICATION

MATSUMOTO

Nominal dia.

Max. speed min-!
Jaw stroke mm
Sifter stroke mm
Max. clamping force KN
Max. draw bar pull KN
Weight kg
Chucking Max. —
Dia mm

Applicable cylinder

O SIZE

4,600
©4.7
15
46.3
17.2
14
¢151.2
p42

*kKkk

4,100
06.4
20
82.3
28.1
25
®»189
®52

*kkk

3,400
¢8.0
25
98.8
32.1
43
$228.6
$59.6

*kkk

12
2,500
®8.0
25
114.7
42.9
75
92745
®65

*kKkk

15
1,800
®9.5

30

147
51.9
137
9342.9
¢101

*kkk

18
1,500
¢9.5

30

147
51.9
223
0411.3
¢177

*kkk

B mm

Cc

D mm

F

Max. mm

G

Min. mm

H mm

J

K

M

Max. mm

N

Min. mm

P mm
mm

R mm

T

\'

J1

J3

¢»168
52.4
A2-#5
22

M52 X P1.5

17
2
92
6-M10
17
®35
29.5
27.15
32
45
25

6-M8
Depth 12

¢184
27
63

®210
66.7

A2-#6
17.5

M60 X P1.5

18.5
-1.5
104
6-M12
24
p46
35
31.8
42
60
25

6-M8
Depth 15

®230
34
79

@254 ®305
85.7 85.7
A2-#8 A2-#8
25 30
M85 X P2.0 M100 X P2.0
18 33
-7 8
123 140
6-M16 6-M16
30 24.5
(P66 ®67
44.8 48.5
40.8 44.5
52 54
80 85
30 45
6-M12 6-M16
Depth 20 Depth 30
¢270 ®325
40 50
96 120

¢381
117.5
A2-#11
35
M130 X P2.0
25
-5
165
6-M20
40
®103
66.5
61.75
67
100
60

6-M16
Depth 25

0404
62
140

0457
165.1
A2-#15
65

M175 X P3.0

50
20
220
6-M22
40
®165
104.5
99.75
67
120
75

6-M16
Depth 20

©479
62
140
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MR E%7R Tokyo Office

T193-0832 \FFaIBEI5-13-6 /\-1 Z—ZKATO 101
Phone:042-673-6896 Facsimile:042-673-6897
101 Hilark-Kato, 5-13-6 Sanda-machi, Hachieji-shi, Tokyo 193-0832 Japan

BE5EZE%5R Nagoya Office

T485-0023 BHMS/EHIESHIL710-3 TLSEIL2F ASE
Phone:0568-43-0071 Facsimile:0568-43-0091
Room A 2F, Sakura Bldg, 710-3 Kitatoyama, Komaki-shi, Aichi 485-0023 Japan

WEE ]k 4H3EFR Tohoku Office

T960-8252 {FEEEEMEHILLIFE—FAR10-7 H—UBPEF ASE
Phone-F acsimile:024-597-7541
Room A 2F, Casa-Oyama, 10-7 Oyamaippongi, Fukushima-shi, Fukushima 960-8252 Japan

B —E X1tz>/9— Service Center

T920-0059 G)I|RERi-EEI—80%i
Phone:076-268-4122 Facsimile:076-268-5279
Mi-80 Shimeno-machi. Kanazawa-shi. Ishikawa 920-0059 Japan

SUBSIDIARY

North America : OREGON /U.S.A.

MMK MATSUMOTO CORPORATION
http://www.mmkmatsumoto.com

5835 NE 122nd Ave. Suite #135 Portland , OR 97230 US.A.
Phone: 888-665-1118, Facsimile: 253-736-7596  sn@mmkmatsurnoto.com
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South East Asia
THAILAND

BANGKOK TSUSHO CO., LTD. http:/iwww.bangkoktsusho.com
67 Soi 58 RAMA 9 Rd., Suanluang, Bangkok 10250 THAILAMD

Phone: +66 (0)2 715 3402, Facsimile: +66 (0)2 715 3499

TOOLNET (THAILAND) CO., LTD. http:/fiwww toolnet.co.th

52/171 Moo.13, Krungthepkreetha Road., Saphansung, Bangkok 10250, THAILAND
Phone: +66 (0)2736 2381 4, Facsimile: +66 (0)2736 2385

SINGAPORE

PRITIC TECHNO INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD.  http://www pritictechno.com

194 Pandan Loop, #07-18 Pantech Industrial Complex, SINGAPORE 128383
Phone: +65 (0)6779 2666, Facsimile: +65 (0)6779 4588

SANWA SEIMITSU VIETNAM JSC - Hanoi Office (Head Office)

http:/fwww.sanwa-seimitsu.com.yn/

Block 2, 1st Floor, HL Tower Building,
No.6, 82 Lane, Duy Tan Street, Dich Vong Hau Ward, Cau Giay District, Hanoi, VIETNAM
Phone: +84 (0)24 3226 2201, Facsimile: +84 (0)24 3226 2203

East Asia
SOUTH KOREA

SM KOREA CORPORATION

2F, 137 Denggyo-Ro, Mapo-Gu, Seoul, South Korea
Phone: +82 (0)2 338 5017, Facsimile: +82 (0)2 338 5019

TAIWAN

ITI AHFHA INC. TAIPEI BRANCH

4F., No.66, Sec. 1, Zhongshan N. Rd., Zhongshan Dist., Taipei City 10444, Taiwan (R.0.C.)
Phone: +886 (0)2 2567 1525, Facsimile: +886 (0)2 2567 1527

http:/fwww.sm-korea.com

ITI SHANGHAI OFFICE
9H, Aile Building, No.631, Ling-Ling Road, Xu-Hui District, Shanghai, CHINA (Zip:200030)
Phone: +86 (0)21 6487 4587, Facsimile: +86 (0)21 6487 2761

Beijing SMK Trading CO., LTD.
1602, 602 hao, Wangjing-yuan, Zhaoyang-qu, Beijing. CHINA
Phone: +86 138 5109 7120

T920-0059 AJIRERMTREFEI—80#& it
Phone:076-267-3211 Facsimile :076-268-5279

http://www.mmkchuck.com



